DATE
Sunday April 9%

Monday April 10™

Tuesday April 11"

TIME
2:00PM

4:00 PM

8:00 PM

6:30 AM
8:30 AM
9:00 AM
11:00 AM
12:00 PM
1:00 PM
2:30PM
3:00PM
5:00 PM
7:00 PM
11:00 PM

6:30 AM
9:00 AM
9:30 AM
12:00 PM
1:30 PM
3:30PM

IR ;;FWJAR—D

COLLEGE TOUR ITINERARY 2023

ACTIVITY

Depart from Casa De Flora Bar

75 Washington St, Bloomfield, NJ

Depart from Dr. Ronald McNair Park
Washington Ave. & Eastern Pkwy

Arrive at Country Inn & Suites — Maryland
8825 Yellow Brick Road Baltimore, Mayland
(443) 772-5000

Wake-up Call — Continental Breakfast
Depart Hotel

Arrive at Morgan State University
Lunch at MSU Cafeteria

Depart Morgan State

Arrive at Bowle State University
Depart Bowie State University

Arrive at Howard University

Dinner in DC

Depart from DC

Arrive at Holiday Inn Express Petersburg
5679 Boydtn Plank Road

Petersburg, Virginia

(804) 518-1515

Wake-up Call — Continental Breakfast
Depart Hotel

Arrive at Virginia State University
Lunch at Virginia State

Depart Virginia State

Arrive at Hampton University



Wed,, April 12t

Thurs., April 13*

Friday April 14*

6:00PM

11:00PM

6:30 AM
8:00 AM
9:00 AM
11:30 AM
12:30 PM
2:00 PM
4:30 PM
6:30 PM
11:00 PM

8:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:30 AM
12:00 PM
2:00 PM
3:30 PM
7:00 PM

11:00 PM

8:00 AM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM

1:00 PM
5:00 PM
7:00 PM

Dinner at Golden Corral

305 Chatham Drive Newport News, VA
Arrive at SpringHill Suites Durham Chapel
5310 McFarland Drive. Durham, NC

(919) 403-1111

Wake-up Call — Continental Breakfast
Depart Hotel

Arrive at North Carolina Central University
Lunch at NCCU

Depart

Arrive at North Carolina A&T

Field Day at North Carolina A&T

Dinner at North Carolina A&T

Arrive at Comfort Inn & Suites

2800 Highlands Parkway SE,Smyrna, GA.
(678) 309-1200

*Atlanta hotel tentative

Parents will be updated.

Wake-up Call - Continental Breakfast
Depart Hotel

Arrive Spelman College/Morehouse College
Lunch at Atlanta University Center
Clark-Atlanta University

Return to Hotel — Prep for Dress To Impress
Depart for Dress to Impress Night

Ms. Iceys Kitchen

1371 Clairmont Road.

Atlanta, Georgia

Return to Hotel

Wake-up Call — Continental Breakfast
Check out of Hotel

Brunch at Lenox Square Mall - Food Court
3393 Peachtree Road NE, Atlanta, GA

Dr. King Center

Dinner at Atlantic Station Mall

Depart Atlanta, GA to New York



Saturday April 15* 11:00 AM Arrival in Brooklyn, NY
12:30PM Arrival in Bloomfield, NJ

*rkkkkkr**Times are subject to change*******x¥*



