

## **COLLEGE TOUR ITINERARY 2023**

DATE	TIME	ACTIVITY
Sunday April 9 <sup>th</sup>	2:00PM	Depart from Casa De Flora Bar 75 Washington St, Bloomfield, NJ
	4:00 PM	Depart from Dr. Ronald McNair Park Washington Ave. & Eastern Pkwy
	8:00 PM	Arrive at Country Inn & Suites – Maryland 8825 Yellow Brick Road Baltimore, Mayland (443) 772-5000
Monday April 10 <sup>th</sup>	6:30 AM	Wake-up Call – Continental Breakfast
	8:30 AM	Depart Hotel
	9:00 AM	Arrive at Morgan State University
	11:00 AM	Lunch at MSU Cafeteria
	12:00 PM	Depart Morgan State
	1:00 PM	Arrive at Bowie State University
	2:30PM	Depart Bowie State University
	3:00PM	Arrive at Howard University
	5:00 PM	Dinner in DC
	7:00 PM	Depart from DC
	11:00 PM	Arrive at Holiday Inn Express Petersburg
		5679 Boydtn Plank Road
		Petersburg, Virginia
		(804) 518-1515
Tuesday April 11 <sup>th</sup>	6:30 AM	Wake-up Call – Continental Breakfast
· -	9:00 AM	Depart Hotel
	9:30 AM	Arrive at Virginia State University
	12:00 PM	Lunch at Virginia State
	1:30 PM	Depart Virginia State
	3:30PM	Arrive at Hampton University

	6:00PM 11:00PM	Dinner at Golden Corral 305 Chatham Drive Newport News, VA Arrive at SpringHill Suites Durham Chapel 5310 McFarland Drive. Durham, NC (919) 403-1111
Wed., April 12 <sup>th</sup>	6:30 AM 8:00 AM 9:00 AM 11:30 AM 12:30 PM 2:00 PM 4:30 PM 6:30 PM 11:00 PM	Wake-up Call – Continental Breakfast Depart Hotel Arrive at North Carolina Central University Lunch at NCCU Depart Arrive at North Carolina A&T Field Day at North Carolina A&T Dinner at North Carolina A&T Arrive at Comfort Inn & Suites 2800 Highlands Parkway SE,Smyrna, GA. (678) 309-1200 *Atlanta hotel tentative Parents will be updated.
Thurs., April 13 <sup>th</sup>	8:00 AM 10:00 AM 10:30 AM 12:00 PM 2:00 PM 3:30 PM 7:00 PM	Wake-up Call - Continental Breakfast Depart Hotel Arrive Spelman College/Morehouse College Lunch at Atlanta University Center Clark-Atlanta University Return to Hotel — Prep for Dress To Impress Depart for Dress to Impress Night Ms. Iceys Kitchen 1371 Clairmont Road. Atlanta, Georgia Return to Hotel
Friday April 14 <sup>th</sup>	8:00 AM 10:00 AM 11:00 AM 1:00 PM 5:00 PM 7:00 PM	Wake-up Call – Continental Breakfast Check out of Hotel Brunch at Lenox Square Mall - Food Court 3393 Peachtree Road NE, Atlanta, GA Dr. King Center Dinner at Atlantic Station Mall Depart Atlanta, GA to New York

Saturday April 15<sup>th</sup> 11:00 AM 12:30PM Arrival in Brooklyn, NY Arrival in Bloomfield, NJ

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*Times are subject to change\*\*\*\*\*\*